HB0292/998070/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 292

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "<u>altering</u>" and substitute "<u>establishing that</u>"; in the same line, after "requirements" insert "<u>and a requirement to complete a certain driver skills log book</u>"; and in line 9, strike "<u>that</u>" and substitute "<u>do not</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 10, after "PERMIT;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through "A" in line 12 and substitute "A"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 15 down through "PARAGRAPH" in line 28.

On page 4, in line 3, after "VIOLATION;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with the colon in line 4 down through "<u>A</u>" in line 5 and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 8 down through "PARAGRAPH" in line 21.